
 
 

 

 

2nd May 2017 
  
Dear Parent/Carer 
  
Re: GCE Examinations Timetable 2017 
  
I am writing to in connection with the above. Details for the summer examinations are detailed below: Study leave 
begins on Monday 15th May and finishes on Friday 9th June.  

 

Date Subject Unit Code  
 

Start time Duration 
Exam 
Board 

Wednesday 17th May Maths  6663 – Core 1  9am 1.5 hours 
 

Edexcel 
 

Thursday 18th May Business Studies 8BS0 01  1.30pm 1.5 hours 
 

Edexcel 
 

Friday 19th May English Literature 7716 / 1  9am 1.5 hours 
 

AQA 
 

       
Monday 22nd May       
Tuesday 23rd May       

Wednesday 24th May Maths 
English Literature 

6664 – Core 2 
7716 / 2 

 9am 
1.30pm 

1.5 hours 
1.5 hours 

Edexcel 
AQA 

Thursday 25th May Biology 7401/1  1.30pm 1.5 hours 
 

AQA 
 

Friday 26th May Chemistry 
Business Studies 

7404/1 
8BS0 02 

 9am 
1.30pm 

1.5 hours 
1.5 hours 
 

AQA 
Edexcel 
 

Half Term       
Monday 5th June       
Tuesday 6th June English GCSE Resit 

Biology 
ENG 1H 

 7401 / 2 
 9am 

1.30pm 
2.25 hours 
1.5 hours 

AQA 
AQA 

Wednesday 7th June Maths 6683 – Stats 1  9am 1.5 hours 
 

Edexcel 
 

Thursday 8th June       
Friday 9th June Chemistry 7404/2  1.30pm 1.5 hours 

 
AQA 
 

 
Please support your son through this important period by ensuring there is ongoing revision, practice and 
reviewing of past papers with mark schemes and regular revision of topics at home. In addition, it is also advised 
that removing gadgets from their bedroom after 10pm (tablets, phones and computers etc.), eating fruit and 
keeping well hydrated as well as taking regular breaks can assist with concentration. All A-level lessons will restart 
from Monday 12th June and attendance is compulsory. Should you require any further detail about the above 
examinations, please feel free to contact me by email at mfederici@northlondongrammar.com  

 
Yours Sincerely  

 
Max Federici 
Assistant Headteacher KS5 

mailto:mfederici@northlondongrammar.com

